



(VIA HYBRID HEARING)

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13153/2019**

SMT. MEERA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dilip, Advocate through video
conferencing.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah and Ms. Sanna
Harta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.10.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file a rejoinder.
Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

List on 17th March, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 18, 2022

AK