



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13153/2019**

SMT. MEERA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Iffat Fatima, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shahana Farah, ASC with Ms.
Reya Paul and Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. At request of Ms. Fatima, learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 07.09.2026.
2. In the meantime, let the status report be brought on record before the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/NG